Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2002

November
2001

100,614 87,269
96,771 86,757
197,385 174,026

3,154,280
4,268,736

0
7,423,016

816,008
958,343
0
1,774,351

3,970,288
5,227,079

0
9,197,367

2,646
3,293
3,055
1,166

10,160

3,333,231
5,669,993

0
9,003,224

1,094,346
1,264,192

0
2,358,538

4,427,577
6,934,185
0
11,361,762

2,870
3,376
3,884
930
11,060

% Change

15.29%
11.54%
13.42%

-5.37%
-24.71%

-17.55%

-25.43%
-24.19%

-24.77%

-10.33%
-24.62%

-19.05%

-7.80%
-2.46%
-21.34%
25.38%
-8.14%

Calendar Year to Date

2002

2001

1,077,826 1,124,699
1,068,193 1,123,032
2,146,019 2,247,731

36,304,159
48,635,088

628,780
85,568,027

8,195,732
13,405,349
0
21,601,081

44,499,891
62,040,437
628,780

34,887,763
49,866,066

0
84,753,829

7,490,094
13,266,177
0
20,756,271

42,377,857
63,132,243
0

107,169,108 105,510,100

31,782
37,609
41,033
11,723
122,147

41,756
35,474
45,216
11,399
133,845

% Change

-4.17%
-4.88%
-4.53%

4.06%
-2.47%

0.96%

9.42%
1.05%

4.07%

5.01%
-1.73%

1.57%

-23.89%
6.02%
-9.25%
2.84%
-8.74%




