RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	November			Calendar Year to Date		
	2002	2001	% Change	2002	2001	% Change
Passengers						
	400.044	07.000	45.000/	4 077 000		4.470/
Enplaned	100,614	87,269	15.29%	1,077,826	1,124,699	
Deplaned	<u>96,771</u>	<u>86,757</u>	11.54%	<u>1,068,193</u>	<u>1,123,032</u>	
Total	197,385	174,026	13.42%	2,146,019	2,247,731	-4.53%
Fusial (
Freight						
(in pounds)	0 4 5 4 000	0 000 004	F 070/	00 004 450	04 007 700	4.000/
Enplaned	3,154,280		-5.37%	36,304,159	34,887,763	
Deplaned	4,268,736	5,669,993	-24.71%	48,635,088	49,866,066	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	47 550/	<u>628,780</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	7,423,016	9,003,224	-17.55%	85,568,027	84,753,829	0.96%
Mail						
(in pounds) Enplaned	816,008	1 004 246	-25.43%	8,195,732	7,490,094	9.42%
Deplaned	958,343	1,094,346 1,264,192		13,405,349	13,266,177	
Through			-24.1970			1.0576
Total	<u>0</u> 1,774,351	<u>0</u> 2,358,538	-24.77%	<u>0</u> 21,601,081	<u>0</u> 20,756,271	4.07%
lotai	1,774,551	2,330,330	-24.11/0	21,001,001	20,750,271	4.07 /0
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,970,288	4,427,577	-10.33%	44,499,891	42,377,857	5.01%
Deplaned	5,227,079	6,934,185		62,040,437	63,132,243	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>628,780</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total		11,361,762	-19.05%	107,169,108	105,510,100	1.57%
	-, - ,	,, -		_ , ,	,,	
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,646	2,870	-7.80%	31,782	41,756	-23.89%
Air Taxi	3,293	3,376	-2.46%	37,609	35,474	6.02%
General Aviation	3,055	3,884	-21.34%	41,033	45,216	-9.25%
Military	<u>1,166</u>	<u>930</u>	25.38%	<u>11,723</u>	<u>11,399</u>	2.84%
Total	10,160	11,060	-8.14%	 122,147	133,845	